		-	-03-2000	SHEET
To	4.27.00 the Honorable Commissioner of F	10	1342890	Docket No. 8CL-7215
1.	 Name of conveying party(ies): A) Nicolaas Petrus Maria Coenen B) Jan Cornelis Gerritsen C) Rolf Grootveld D) Martin Herke Oyevaar E) Raimund Frans Vandenbussche F) Hendricus Franciscus Zirkzee 		ssignment Executed 01/11/00 02/09/00 04/13/00 04/05/00 04/05/00 04/05/00	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
3.	Security Agreement (AM 27 TANK	
	Execution Date: <u>Please See Above</u>	2	MIENT & TRANK	
	Application number(s) or patent multiplication number(s) or patent multiplication filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new app	blication, the execution 1/29/99) B. Paten	
	Additional numbers a			
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents
	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201		Enclose	CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> d zed to be charged to deposit account
01/20 FC:58		0409		nt number: 07-0862 opy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
		DON		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frank A. Smith Attorney Name

Frankill And Signature

4/24/0C Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:_7_

FAS/et

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of acknowledge which we receipt, Nicolaas Petrus Maria Coenen of Bovengroenewoudseweg 22, Bergen Op Zoom, The Netherlands 4613RA, Jan Cornelis Gerritsen of Het VEER 155, 1633 HD Avenhorn, The Netherlands, Rolf Grootveld of Plattendijk 23, Hulst, The Netherlands 4561 RJ, Martin Herke Oyevaar of Valckeslotlaan 149, 4461 SC Goes, The Netherlands, Raimund Frans Vandenbussche of Wapenstilstandlaan 12/B53, Berchem, Belgium B-2600, and Hendricus Franciscus Zirkzee of Frisco Straat 25, uu 23 A3, Schore, The Netherlands 4423 AJ, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF POLYCARBONATES WITH BRINE **<u>RECYCLING</u>** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/450,409, filed November 29, 1999, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

<u>GN 2000</u> Date rus Maria Coenen Date VESSED

Eeb gth 2000

Date

<u>Feh.g. zon</u> Date

Feb. g. 2000

- 2 -8CL-7215 The

Jan Cornelis Gerritsen

Albert w. Bork WITN HIJY -> ATTNESSED Knely Schellehem

Date

Rolf Grootveld

Date

WITNESSED

Date

WITNESSED

April 5 2000 Date April 5 2000 Date

<u>5 2600</u> Date

June R
Martin Herry Oyevaar
WITNESSER Runal war Florest
<u> </u>
WITCHESSED IFO KUSTERS

<u>5 april 2000</u> Date <u>5 april 2000</u> Date

<u>5 April woo</u> Date

8C1/-7215 - 3 d Frans Vandenbussche Raina roche 1. Ieuce

April 5th 2000 Date

April 5th 2000 Date April 5th 2000 Date

- CIEKICE

dricus Franciscus Zirkzee

WITNESSED

NESSED

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Nicolaas Petrus Maria Coenen of Bovengroenewoudseweg 22, Bergen Op Zoom, The Netherlands 4613RA, Jan Cornelis Gerritsen of Het VEER 155, 1633 HD Avenhorn, The Netherlands, Rolf Grootveld of Plattendijk 23, Hulst, The Netherlands 4561 RJ, Martin Herke Oyevaar of Valckeslotlaan 149, 4461 SC Goes, The Netherlands, Raimund Frans Vandenbussche of Wapenstilstandlaan 12/B53, Berchem, Belgium B-2600, and Hendricus Franciscus Zirkzee of Frisco Straat 25, uu 23 A3, Schore, The Netherlands 4423 AJ, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements FOR in METHOD AND APPARATUS THE PRODUCTION OF POLYCARBONATES WITH BRINE RECYCLING invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/450,409, filed November 29, 1999, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date

Nicolaas Petrus Maria Coenen

Date

WITNESSED

Date

WITNESSED

Date	Jan Cornelis Gerritsen
Date	WITNESSED
Date	WITNESSED
	× PG.
Date	Rolf Grootveld
Date	WITNESSED
 Date	WITNESSED
Date	Martin Herke Oyevaar
Date	WITNESSED
Date	WITNESSED

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0498

. ..

Date	Raimund Frans Vandenbussche
Date	WITNESSED
Date	WITNESSED
Date	Hendricus Franciscus Zirkzee
Date	WITNESSED
Date	WITNESSED

. -